DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2025 − Rev. 22
1 Publication Order Number:
MURS320T3/D
Power Rectifiers, Ultra-fast
Recovery

♦ Charged Device Model, > 1000 V (Class C5)
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
ULTRAFAST
RECTIFIERS
3.0 AMPERES
200 VOLTS
MARKING DIAGRAM
U3 = Specific Device Code
x = D (320T3)
= G (340T3)
= J (360T3)
A = Assembly Location**
Y = Year
WW= Work Week
MURS360T3G SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
MURS340T3G SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
MURS320T3G SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SURS8340T3G*,
SURS8340T3G-GA01*
SURS8320T3G-VF01*,
SURS8320T3G-GA01*
SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
SURS8360T3G-GA01*,
SURS8360T3G-VF01*
SMC  2-LEAD
CASE 403AC
AYWW
U3x�
�
**The Assembly Location code (A) is front side
optional. In cases where the Assembly Location is
stamped in the package, the front side assembly code
may be blank.
MURS360T3G
SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
SMC
(Pb-Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MURS320, SURS8320, MURS340, SURS8340, MURS360, SURS8360
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS